TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM768007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bruce W. Kneller		11/15/2022	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KLZ Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	316 Highway 33, Suite 102	
City:	Millstone	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08535	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6480033	3DPUMP BREAKTHROUGH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9542788510

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9548282334

Email: erica@ericawstump.com

Correspondent Name: Erica W. Stump / Erica W. Stump, P. A.

Address Line 1: 110 E Broward Blvd

Address Line 2: **Suite 1700**

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erica W. Stump
SIGNATURE:	/Erica W. Stump/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment for 3DPUMP BREAKTHROUGH_11-15-2022#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007895 FRAME: 0437

900732242

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made effective, November 15, 2022 ("Effective Date"), by and between Bruce W. Kneller ("Kneller"), an Individual, located at 14 Arrowwood Court, Howell, NJ 07731 and KLZ Holdings LLC ("KLZ"), a New Jersey limited liability company, located at 316 Highway 33, Suite 102, Millstone, NJ 08535.

WHEREAS, Kneller has been the sole and exclusive owner of the following U.S. registration ("Trademark"):

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Class: Goods
3DPUMP BREAKTHROUGH	6480033	001: Chemicals for use in the manufacture of nutritional and dietary supplements.005: Dietary supplements.

WHEREAS, Kneller has the authority and is willing to grant an assignment of the Trademark and trade dress and the goodwill associated with the foregoing to KLZ and KLZ is willing to accept the assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, Kneller hereby assigns to KLZ all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark and trade dress.

Bruce W. Kneller

KLZ Holdings LLC

Printed Name: Bruce W. Kneller

Timed Name. Brace W. Riiche

Title: Individual/Owner

RECORDED: 11/15/2022

Date Signed: November 15, 2022

Printed Name: Bruce W. Kneller

Timited Paine. Bruce W. Ri

Title: Member of LLC

Date Signed: November 15, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007895 FRAME: 0438